
 

 
 

 

DIVISION 
CONTACT 
PERSON 

TITLE EMAIL 
PHONE 

NUMBER 

ARTS & SCIENCES  Adam Cloutier Dean acloutier1@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7079 

     

Arts & Humanities (G1) For a listing of department chairs, see pages 2-4 of this document 

Fine Arts, Humanities & Philosophy, Music, Theater,  Jeri Lynn Pilarczyk * Senior Secretary jpilarczyk@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7261 

Languages & Communications (G2)  

American Sign Language, Communication Studies, 
Composition/Language/Literature, Modern Language 

Jeri Lynn Pilarczyk * Senior Secretary jpilarczyk@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7261 

Sciences & Mathematics (G3)  

Biology, Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics/Physical Science, 
Geology 

Karen Tarasco * Secretary ktarasco@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7354 

Social Sciences (G4)     

Behavioral Sciences, Geography & Geospatial Technology, 
Macro Social Sciences 

Jeri Lynn Pilarczyk Senior Secretary jpilarczyk@llakelandcc.edu 440.525.7261 

APPLIED STUDIES  Barb Friedt Dean bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7510 

     

Computer Design & Engineering Technologies (A1) For a listing of department chairs, see pages 2-4 of this document 

CISCO Technology, Civil Engineering Technology, Computer 
Integrated Manufacturing Technology, Electrical Construction 
Technology, Graphic Design, Information Technology & 
Computer Science, Mechanical Engineering Technology, 
Media Technology, Nuclear Engineering, Welding  

Cynthia Millonzi * Senior Secretary cmillonzi@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7085 Education, Human & Public Services (A4) 
Criminal Justice, Early Childhood Education, Education, Fire 
Science/Emergency Management, Human Services 

Management (A3) 
Accounting, Business Management, Paralegal Studies 

HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES (A-2) Deborah Hardy Interim Dean dhardy@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7180 

Biotechnology Science, Dental Hygiene, Emeregency 
Medical Technology/Paramedic, Health Information 
Management Technology, Histotechnology, Medical 
Assisting, Medical Laboratory/Multiskilled Health/ 
Phlebotomy, Nursing, Physical Education, Radiological 
Technology, Respiratory Therapy, Surgical Technology & 
Perioperative Education  

Kelly Matier * Admin. Secretary kmatier@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7180 

ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT Laura Barnard 
Executive Vice President * 
Provost 

LBarnard@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7096 

Counseling, First Year Experience (FYEX) Theresa Myllykoski * Admin. Secretary tmyllykoski@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7557 

*Departmental contact for absences and cancellations     

mailto:acloutier1@lakelandcc.edu
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mailto:bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu
mailto:LBarnard@lakelandcc.edu


 

DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM CHAIRS 
Academic Year 2020-2021 

  

Name Department/Program Phone Email 

Applied Studies Division 

Computer, Design, and Engineering Technologies 

David Durkee CISCO Networking Technology 7464 DDurkee@lakelandcc.edu 

Michael Hoffner Civil Engineering Technology 7184 MHoffner@lakelandcc.edu 

Kenneth White Electronic Engineering Technology 7292 KWhite@lakelandcc.edu 

Amy Copeland Graphic Design/Photography 7046 ACopeland4@lakelandcc.edu 

Jennifer Crissman Information Technology & Computer Science 7267 JCrissman@lakelandcc.edu 

Debbie Lozano 
Mechanical Engineering Technology (MECT) & Computer 

Integrated Manufacturing  (CIMN) Co-chair 
7279 DLozano@lakelandcc.edu 

Martin Shingler 
Mechanical Engineering Technology (MECT) & Computer 

Integrated Manufacturing  (CIMN) Co-chair 
7293 MShingler@lakelandcc.edu 

Robert Hill Media Technology 7132 RHill@lakelandcc.edu 

Arnold Killian Nuclear Engineering Technology (part-time) 7523 AKillian@lakelandcc.edu 

Education, Human and Public Service 

Greg Truhan Criminal Justice 7136 GTruhan@lakelandcc.edu 

Paula Ahlstrom Early Childhood Education 7835 PAhlstrom@lakelandcc.edu 

Alice Walker Human Services 7216 AWalker@lakelandcc.edu 



 

Health Technologies  

Joseph Deak Biotechnology Science 7466 JDeak@lakelandcc.edu 

Margaret Bertin Dental Assisting 7334 MBertin1@lakelandcc.edu 

Jennifer Barr Dental Hygiene 7190 JBarr@lakelandcc.edu 

Christopher Fuentes Emergency Medical Technology/Paramedic  7504 CFuentes1@lakelandcc.edu 

Christine Jerson Health Information Management 7490 CJerson@lakelandcc.edu 

Karen Stiffler Histotechnology 7418 KStiffler1@lakelandcc.edu 

Kathy Davies 
Medical Laboratory/ 
Multiskilled Health/Phlebotomy 

7169 KDavies6@lakelandcc.edu 

Denise Lash Medical Terminology/Medical Assisting 7428 DLash4@lakelandcc.edu 

Connie Bowler Nursing 7416 CBowler1@lakelandcc.edu 

Barry Artis Occupational Therapy Assistant Program 7798 BArtos@lakelandcc.edu 

Jason Ashby Physical Therapy Assistant Program 7470 JAshby5@lakelandcc.edu 

Jack Thomas Radiologic Technology 7074 JHTomas@Lakelandcc.edu 

Cathie Kenny Respiratory Therapy 7343 CKenny@Lakelandcc.edu 

Shaquita Smith STNA Program 7032 SSmith22@lakelandcc.edu 

Janice Lawrenz Surgical Technology  7016 JLawrenz1@Lakelandcc.edu 

Management 

Christine Corwin Accounting 7286 CCorwin1@lakelandcc.edu 

Connie Golden Business Management  7340 CGolden@lakelandcc.edu 

Becky Gabriel Paralegal  7352 BGabriel@lakelandcc.edu 



Arts & Sciences Division 

Arts & Humanities 

Matt Saunders Music 7105 MSaunders4@lakelandcc.edu 

Doug Webb Philosophy/Humanities 7160 DWebb@lakelandcc.edu 

Languages and Communication 

Jeanette Brossmann ASLI and Communication Studies 7187 JBrossmann@lakelandcc.edu 

David Murad English Co-chair 7151 DMurad2@lakelandcc.edu 

Joanna Whetstone English Co-chair 7456 JWhetstone4@lakelandcc.edu 

Marcelino Marcos Modern Languages 7146 MMarcos@lakelandcc.edu 

Sciences and Math 

Justin Nussbaum Biology 7150 JNussbaum1@lakelandcc.edu 

Jason Thomas Chemistry 7532 JHThomas@lakelandcc.edu 

Paul Zachlin Mathematics 7484 PZachlin@lakelandcc.edu 

Tom Ciferno Physics/Physical Science 7104 TCiferno@lakelandcc.edu 

Social Sciences 

Traci Sullivan 
Behavioral Sciences(Psychology,  
Social Science, Sociology) 

7313 
 

TSullivan@lakelandcc.edu 

Bobby Oliver  Geography/Geospatial Technology 7598 BOliver@lakelandcc.edu 

Jen Nalmpantis 
Macro Social Sciences (Economics, History, Political 
Science) 

7199 JNalmpantis@lakelandcc.edu 

Enrollment Management Division 

Ken Sharkey Counseling 7209 KSharkey@lakelandcc.edu 
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